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1
Figures in NPR

Particulars

This Quarter
Ending

Bank
Immediate Previous Year

Ending (Audited)

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

2,486,162,206.70

2,748,720,037.09

Loans and Advances to BFIs

Loans and Advances to Customers
Investment Securities

Current Tax Assets
1rvestmenr\n5ub5|d ries
investment in Associates
Investment Praperty

Property and Equipment

Due [rom Nepel Rastra Bank 284,576,630.40 320,938,724.18
Placement with Bank and Finzncial Institutions = =
Derivative Financial |nstruments - -
Other Trading Assets 540,000,000,00

178,131,432.01
9,201,414 864,38

308,933 567.62
21,698,407.74

251,194,730.35

7.809,149,050.16
183,263,328.01
21,402,104.06

235,547,635.98

Goodwill and Intangible Assets 3,191,25558 1,365,538.39
Deferred Tax Assets - 4,811,594.67
Other Assets 89,736,404.33 108,850,431.86
Total Assets 13,365,039,589.12 11,434,048,524.40

Liabilities

Ratio as per NRB Directives

Current Year Previous Year Corresponding
Particulars i Upte This ; Upto This
This Quarter Quarter (YTD) This Quarter Quarter {YTD}
| Capital Fund to RWA 12.34% - 13.67%
Non-Performing Loan{NPL) to Total 3.15% - 2.76%
Luan
Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL 113.23% - 112.00%
| Cost of Funds 4,64% = 5.98%
| Credil Lo Depuosit Ratio 76.21% - 72.01%
Base Rate 7.53% - 8,98%
Interest Rate Spread 4.84% - 7.05%

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements

The above financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Nepal Minancial Reporting

Standards (NFRS) and in the format prescribed by Nepal Rastra Bank and certain Carve-outs Issued by

Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN)

Previous period figure have been regrouped / rearranged/ restated wherever necessary,

3. Loans and Advances are presented net of impairment charges.

Personnel expenses include employment bonus provision calculated at 10 percent of profit before benus

and tax.

5. Provision for gratuity and leave have been provided for as per estimates by management and hence
actuarial gain/loss has not been seoarately disclosed and will change as per Actuary Report.

6. Anove figures are subject to change upon otherwise instructions of Statutory Auditor and/or Regulatory
Autharities.

7. The detailed Interim Report has been published in the Bank's website.
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Due to Bank and Financial Institutions

Duc to Mepal Rastra Bank

414,874,307.72

Derivative Financial Instruments

Depaosits from Customers
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Rorrowings

Current Tax Liabilities
Provisions

Deferred [ax Liabilities
Other Liabilities

11,396,945,632.99

20,636,137.34
8,923,088.43

10,141,174,203.30

20,636,137 .34

Debt Securities |ssued

210,711,702 .86

126,130,792 86

Subordinated Liabilities

Total Liahilities

12,052,090,871.33

10,287,941,133.51

Equity
Share Cepital
Share Premium
Retained Earnings
|Reserves

811,121,224.73 |
4,890,591.88 |

199,726,132.20

297.210.768.98

811,121,224.72

4,890,591.88
100,056,381.33
330.039.192.96

Non Controlling Interest
Total Equity
Total Liahilities and Equity

Total Equity Attributable to Equity Holders

1,312,048,717.78

1,312,948,717.78

13,365,039,589.12

1,146,107,390.90

1,146,107,390.90
11,434 048,524.40

Contingent Liabilities and Commitments

1,003,732,127.65

606,585.849.78

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss

Net Interest Income

133,998,230.14

For the quarter ended 31 Ashadh 2078 (15 July, 2021
Current Year previous Year corrospanding
Particulars . Upto This ‘ Upto This
This Quarter Quarter (YTD) This Quarter Quarter (YTD)
Interest Income 267,089,000.67| 953,619,564.10| 292,454,743.30| 1/065,696,528.93
Interest Expense 133,090,770.53 |  492,439,109.57| 151,304,229.24 | 594,859,291.01

461,180,454.53

141,150,514.06 |

470,837,237.92

Fee and Commission Income

15,805,511.96

77,515,232.85

14,432,683.75 |

87,006,106.89

Fee and Commission Expense

2,615,878.99

6,646, 716.78

6,212,876.61 )

h,2727,708.63

Net Fee and Commission Income
Net Interest, Fee and Commisson Income
Net Trading Income

13,189,662.97
147,187,913.11

71,272,516,07
532,452,970.60

8,219,807.14
149,370,321.20

80,778,398.26
551,615,636.18

Other Operating Income

17,531,520.64

4(,995,510.33

3,054,021.58

5.125,144.14

Total Operating Income

164,715,433.75

579,448,480.93

152,424,342.78

556,740,780.32

Impairment Charge/ (Reversal) for
Loans and Other Lossess”

38,051,780.02

97,302,350.28

34,020,786.46

150,825,202.50

Net Operating Income

126,667,653.73

482,146,130.66

118,403,556.32 |

405,915,577.82

Parsonnel Expenses

Other Operating Expenses
Depreciation & Amortisation
Operating Profit

71,294,167.18
21,440,913.52
£,347,362.91

186,472,985.10
14,776,193.34
13,105,334.49
195 7"31 617 73

£6,518,333.51
1/,446,42: 38

5,998,863.50
26,439,936.93

166,183,538.74
72,301, /36.4/
18, 029 834.58
149,400,468.04

Non Operating Income

27,585,210.12

Non Operating Expense
Profit Before Income Tax

Income Tax Expense

Current Tax 8,275,563.04 58,737,485.32 8931,872.02|  45,820,031.35

Deferred Tax - - = (81,593.34)
Prafit for the Period 19,309,647.09| 137,054,132.41 17,508,064.91  103,662,030.03
Profit Attributable to:

Equity-holders of the Bank

15,309,647.09

137,054,132.41

17,589,658.25 |

Non-Controlling Interest

103,662,030.03

Condensed

Profit for the year
Other Comprenensive Income, Net

of Income Tax

Statement of Other Comprehensiw

19,309,647.09
12,615,070.94,

Profit for the Period 19,309,647.09| 137,054,132.41| 17,589,658.25  103,662,030.03
Earnings per Share ]

Annualized Basic Earnings per Share 16.90 1278
Annualized Diluted Earnings per Share| 16,50 12.78

2 Income
137,054,132.41|  17,589,658.25  103,662,030.03
32,047,583.91 1,597,718.74 18,875,368.96

Total Comprehensive Income
for the Period

31,924,718.02

169,101,726.32

Statement of Distributable Profit

For the quarter ended 31 Ashadh 2078 (15 Jul

(As per NRB Regulation)

19,187,377.00

2021

122,537,398.99

Particulars
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Figures in NPR
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a. General reserve

b. Foreign exchange fluctuation fund

(27.410,826.48)

c. Capltal redemption reserve

d. Corporate social responsibility fund

e, Employees’ training fund

{1,370,541.32)

f. Other

Profit or {loss) before repulatory adjustment

Regulatory adjustment :
Transfer to Regulatory Reserve

108,272,764.60
(8,603,013.730)

Transfer from Regulatory Reserve

Distributable profit or {loss)

99.669,750.87
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